



Exclusive Health Insurance Program

Launch for IIT Roorkee Alumni

Dear Alumni,

The Alumni Association is delighted to invite you to the launch of our Health Insurance Program, exclusively designed for the Alumni of IIT Roorkee, in collaboration with Zopper Insurance Brokers at IIT Roorkee Greater Noida Campus. This program aims to provide comprehensive healthcare coverage to IIT Roorkee Alumni, their families, parents, and parents-in-law.

The program is powered by Zopper, which is helmed by Surjendu Kuila, Co-Founder and CEO, and is an esteemed fellow alumnus from the 2001 batch. We are delighted to share that Zopper is gearing up to launch an exclusive Health Insurance plan designed specifically for our IIT R alumni community. The launch event is scheduled for October 1st, commencing at 12:00 noon, at the Greater Noida campus. Zopper extends a warm invitation to you to attend this significant occasion. We request you to kindly share this information with your fellow batchmates.

Date: **October 1, 2023**

Time: **12:00 PM onwards**

Location: IIT Roorkee Greater Noida Campus

We are honoured to announce that **Prof. K K Pant, Director of IIT Roorkee** will be our esteemed Chief Guest for the event. All members of IIT-Roorkee Alumni Association along with the Director would be present.

Following the inaugural function, we would be delighted to have you join us for lunch. Your gracious presence will add significance to this occasion. Therefore, we kindly request your confirmation by September 29, 2023, to facilitate the seamless preparation of the event.

Thank you for your continued support. We look forward to your esteemed presence at this special event.

Thanks & Regards, Dinesh Singh Pawar Hon. Secretary IITRAA

i) not to reproduce or distribute this presentation, in whole or in part,

Disclaimer

The information contained in this presentation and related communication material ("Presentation") is intended solely for the personal reference of the Alumni of IIT. Such information is subject to change without notice, its accuracy is not guaranteed and it may not contain all material information concerning the proposal for seeking interest of the Alumni community to subscribe to a group insurance super-top up plan ("Proposed Product").

information concerning the proposal for seeking interest of the Alumni community to subscribe to a group insurance super-top up plan ("Proposed Product").

The IIT Roorkee Alumni Association ("IITRAA") makes no representation regarding, and assumes no responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of, or any errors or omissions in, any information contained herein. These views are based on current assumptions which are subject to various risks and which may change over time. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that the assumptions are correct. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on this presentation as providing, a complete

or comprehensive analysis of the proposed product. This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for the proposed Product, and no part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract, commitment or investment decision